PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C. PLANT	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROPHY HUNTING DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	454 PLANTATION PATH	
City:	BOERNE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)222-8455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (210) 222-8455 Email: colton@wjci.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE J. COLTON

Address Line 1: 115 E. TRAVIS ST. STE. 1032 Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1232.1851	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE J. COLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne J. Colton, Reg. No. 40,962/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033113 FRAME: 0446 502853823

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James C. Plant, a citizen of the United States residing at 325 Bentwood Drive,

Boerne, Texas 78006, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the/an original, sole/joint inventor of

a certain new, original and ornamental design for a FEED CHANNELING INSERT FOR BARREL

TYPE ANIMAL FEEDERS for which I have on June 16, 2014 filed a United States design patent

application; and

WHEREAS, Trophy Hunting Development, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 454 Plantation Path, Boerne, Texas 78006, (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

the ornamental design and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned,

transferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said ornamental design, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all renewals and

extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said ornamental

design in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues

thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any

Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said ornamental design to the said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

PATENT

REEL: 033113 FRAME: 0447

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND. I hereby further covenant that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said ornamental design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said ornamental design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 16th day of June, 2014.

Assignor

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL

On this 16th day of June, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared James C. Plant to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public

Commission Expires

[1232.1851]